

5/06/2016

## This warranty applies to all parts currently listed in the Triad Magnetics Catalog

All Triad Magnetics transformer, inductor and power supply products are warranted to be free from defects in materials or workmanship, and are warranted to meet the Company's published specifications, but no other warranty, expressed or implied, is made by the seller unless expressly set forth.

Triad Magnetics warrants its standard catalog power supplies for a period of five (5) years from the date of purchase from an authorized Triad Magnetics distributor or from Triad Magnetics directly. This applies to all of our Switchmode Power supply offerings as well as all of our standard Wall Plug-in Adaptors.

Triad Magnetics warrants its standard catalog transformers, inductors, chokes and coils for a period of ten (10) years from the date of purchase from an authorized Triad Magnetics distributor or from Triad Magnetics directly.

Triad Magnetics shall have no obligation or liability under this warranty:

- 1. For special, indirect or consequential personal or property damage arising from the failure of its component / equipment.
- 2. If the equipment is damaged due to freight / handling.
- 3. If the equipment was not used or operated under normal industry applications unless the application was specifically approved by Triad Magnetics.
- 4. If the component was altered or modified in any way by a company other than a Triad Magnetics authorized alteration.
- 5. Except to the extent of the dollar value of the component being returned for warranty consideration only.

All warranty claims must be processed through the point of purchase and the product returned to Triad Magnetics for verification.

Mark S. Colburn

Quality Manager Triad Magnetics